## Fort Hays State University FHSU Scholars Repository

Tim Johnson Postcard Collection

**Tim Johnson Collection** 

2-14-1905

# Postcard: Swedish-American Insurance

C. J. Stromquist

C. Hedbom

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholars.fhsu.edu/tj\_postcards

### **Content Disclaimer**

The primary source materials contained in the Fort Hays State University Special Collections and Archives have been placed there for research purposes, preservation of the historical record, and as reflections of a past belonging to all members of society. Because this material reflects the expressions of an ongoing culture, some items in the collections may be sensitive in nature and may not represent the attitudes, beliefs, or ideas of their creators, persons named in the collections, or the position of Fort Hays State University.

### **Recommended Citation**

Stromquist, C. J. and Hedbom, C., "Postcard: Swedish-American Insurance" (1905). *Tim Johnson Postcard Collection*. 723. https://scholars.fhsu.edu/tj\_postcards/723

This Postcard is brought to you for free and open access by the Tim Johnson Collection at FHSU Scholars Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in Tim Johnson Postcard Collection by an authorized administrator of FHSU Scholars Repository.

#### LINDSBORG, KANSAS, den 15 februari, 1905.

### Till "The Swedish-American Insurance Co. of Kansas" medlemmar.

Vid årsmötet den 3 januari, beslöts enhälligt, att kompaniet bör äga sin egen lokal, och gaf direktionen i uppdrag att köpa hus eller tomt och bygga hus, samt för detta ändamål utskrifva en assessment af 10 cents på hvarje \$100.00 försäkradt, detta jämte det erforderliga för fyllnad i brandkassans reservfond. Orsaken för att det talrikt besökta årsmötet fattade detta beslut var, att det ansåg vår nuvarande ställning, att hafva vår lokal i ett bakhörn af något "store", vara ganska riskabel i händelse af eldsvåda, då kompaniets handlingar och böcker lätt kunde förstöras.

Ni anmodas härmed att till undertecknad insända Eder andel å policy No. 286/ Summa \$ 2. 5. ... före den 15 mars, 1905, eller också lämna det till vår agent i Edert distrikt och erhålla hans kvitto. Medsänd detta kort för att kvitteras af oss.

Aktningsfullt,

C. J. STROMQUIST, Sekreterare.

Emottagit ofvannämda summa \$. 250 2/17-05 efstromquist



THE SPACE ABOVE IS RESERVED FOR POSTMARK.

POSTAL CARD.

THE SPACE BELOW IS FOR THE ADDRESS ONLY.

6. Hedborn

E OI